- GHERNOBYL

THE LONG SHADOW

By Chris C. Park

Chernoby!: the Long Shadow offers a
balanced review of what happened
there, why and how it happened, and
what the main lessons and implications
of the accident are. It looks back on
events during and after the disaster, in
particular reviewing how it and the radia-
tion fallout were dealt with in different
countries, and looks forward to how the
incident might affect the nuclear power
industry around the world. The book
explores the significance of the accident
within the Soviet Union, considers its
impact on public confidence in nuclear
power, and reviews what improvements
are necessary in emergency planning
throughout the rest of the world.

It is written from an inter-disciplinary
perspective; based on detailed scientific
research, which is described in non-
specialist terms, it considers themes like
attitudes to nuclear power and political
reactions to the accident itself. It sets
the Chernobyl accident into a proper
context,

Chernobyl: the Long Shadow will
appeal to students and teachers of
geography, environmental science, inter-
national politics, nuclear physics, and to
anyone interested in current affairs and
environmental problems.

Chris C. Park is Lecturer in Geography
and Principal of Furness College at the
University of Lancaster.

i ROUTLEDGE
London and New York
1933
: RFE R ERARY
53379 363.179
PAR

Environmental management is now the
focus of much academic study and
research. Growing scientific under-
standing, heightened appreciation of the
need for rational use of resources, and
increased awareness of the politics of
the environment have all combined to
make this a rapidly expanding field of
interest.

The Natural Environment: Problems and
Management Series offers a contempor-
ary treatment of critical environmental
topics. Adopting an inter-disciplinary,
international approach, it will be an
important source of information for the
academic, the practitioner, and the
student of environmental affairs.



CONTENTS

List of Tables

List of Figures
Acknowledgements
Preface

1 ALARM BELLS RING
The story breaks
Nuclear power stations
The Chernobyl nuclear conmplex
Nuclear safety record
The day that shook the workd

2 RADIATION AND HEALTH
Background radiation - sources and levels
Radiation darmage to bealth
Timescales of risk
Fears and facts

3 STRUGGLE FOR CONTAINMENT
Offers of help
The accident - possible causes and consequences
Availability of information
Threat of melt-down
Containment
Shifting priorities

4 IMMEDIATE PROBLEMS FOR HUMANS
Death toll and casualty list
Longer term health prospects
Evacuation of local people
Exodus from Kiev
Poland - under the shadow
Ban on food exports from Russia
Problems near and far

§ UNDER THE SHADOW - THE RADIATION
CLOUD
Invisible drifting menace
Deposition of radicactive fallout
International diploratic fallout
Jeux sans frontiers

70
70
78
81

6

10

REACTIONS IN BRITAIN
Radiation and reactions
Radiation cloud over Britain
Information system

Long-term problems for farmers
Deposition of fallout over Britain
Long-term health risks

Britain’s ability to cope
Government report on Chernobyl

WHAT REALLY HAPPENED - THE
RUSSIAN REPORT

First recriminations

Interim Soviet report

IAEA post-accident review meeting in Vienna
Reactions to the report

Conclusions

LONG-TERM PROBLEMS AND LESSONS
Long-term problems in the Soviet Union
Long-term problems elsewhere

Lessons of Chernobyl

International co-operation

Conclusions

IT CAN'T HAPPEN HERE ...
Reactor design

Reactor construction
Containment facilities
Operator practices
Conclusions

PUBLIC CONFIDENCE IN NUCLEAR POWER?
Reactions in the Soviet Union

Reactions in other Eastern Bloc countries
Reactions in Western Europe

Reactions in West Germany

Reactions in Britain

Reactions outside Europe

Developing countries

Conclusions

Bibliography
Index

86
86
90

97
100
102
103
104

107
108
109
110
115
117

118
118
129
135
139
144

146
147
152
153
156
158

160
162
167
168
171
173
179
181
182

184
196



