CHERNOBYL

THE LONG SHADOW

By Chris C. Park

ROUTLEDGE London and New York

RFE RL LIERARY

53379

363.179 PAR

Chernobyl: the Long Shadow offers a balanced review of what happened there, why and how it happened, and what the main lessons and implications of the accident are. It looks back on events during and after the disaster, in particular reviewing how it and the radiation fallout were dealt with in different countries, and looks forward to how the incident might affect the nuclear power industry around the world. The book explores the significance of the accident within the Soviet Union, considers its impact on public confidence in nuclear power, and reviews what improvements are necessary in emergency planning throughout the rest of the world.

It is written from an inter-disciplinary perspective; based on detailed scientific research, which is described in non-specialist terms, it considers themes like attitudes to nuclear power and political reactions to the accident itself. It sets the Chernobyl accident into a proper context.

Chernobyl: the Long Shadow will appeal to students and teachers of geography, environmental science, international politics, nuclear physics, and to anyone interested in current affairs and environmental problems.

Chris C. Park is Lecturer in Geography and Principal of Furness College at the University of Lancaster.

Environmental management is now the focus of much academic study and research. Growing scientific understanding, heightened appreciation of the need for rational use of resources, and increased awareness of the politics of the environment have all combined to make this a rapidly expanding field of interest.

The Natural Environment: Problems and Management Series offers a contemporary treatment of critical environmental topics. Adopting an inter-disciplinary, international approach, it will be an important source of information for the academic, the practitioner, and the student of environmental affairs.

(plo)

CONTENTS

	List of Tables	vi ii	6	REACTIONS IN BRITAIN	86
	List of Figures	ix		Radiation and reactions	86
	Acknowledgements	x i		Radiation cloud over Britain	90
	Preface	x ii		Information system	96
				Long-term problems for farmers	97
1	ALARM BELLS RING	1		Deposition of fallout over Britain	100
•	The story breaks	1		Long-term health risks	102
	Nuclear power stations	7		Britain's ability to cope	103
	The Chernobyl nuclear complex	11		Government report on Chernobyl	104
	Nuclear safety record	12		Covermizing report on Carelineoy.	A STATE OF THE STA
	The day that shook the world	15	7	WHAT REALLY HAPPENED - THE	
				RUSSIAN REPORT	107
2	RADIATION AND HEALTH	17		First recriminations	108
-	Background radiation - sources and levels	18	E.	Interim Soviet report	109
	Radiation damage to health	22		IAEA post-accident review meeting in Vienna	110
	Timescales of risk	29		Reactions to the report	115
	Fears and facts	30		Conclusions	117
				Conclusions	
3	STRUGGLE FOR CONTAINMENT	32		LONG-TERM PROBLEMS AND LESSONS	118
	Offers of help	32		Long-term problems in the Soviet Union	118
	The accident - possible causes and consequences	34		Long-term problems elsewhere	129
	Availability of information	38		Lessons of Chernobyl	135
	Threat of melt-down	43		International co-operation	139
	Containment	46		Conclusions	144
	Shifting priorities	48		Conclusions	
				IT CAN'T HAPPEN HERE	146
4	IMMEDIATE PROBLEMS FOR HUMANS	49	,	Reactor design	147
•	Death toll and casualty list	50		Reactor construction	152
	Longer term health prospects	53	i	Containment facilities	153
	Evacuation of local people	55	!	Operator practices	156
	Exodus from Kiev	57		Conclusions	158
	Poland - under the shadow	61		Conclusions	130
	Ban on food exports from Russia	65			
	Problems near and far	69	10	PUBLIC CONFIDENCE IN NUCLEAR POWER?	160
			1	Reactions in the Soviet Union	162
			1	Reactions in other Eastern Bloc countries	167
5	UNDER THE SHADOW - THE RADIATION	-		Reactions in Western Europe	168
	CLOUD	70		Reactions in West Germany	171
	Invisible drifting menace	70		Reactions in Britain	173
	Deposition of radioactive fallout	78		Reactions outside Europe	179
	International diplomatic fallout	81	i	Developing countries	181
	Jeux sans frontiers	84	1	Conclusions	182
			1	Bibliography	184
				Index	196